
AbstractProposalFunder

11:56:07
09/26/2023
1

Date:
Time:

Page:Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod

Monthly Grant Awards
For the Period August 26, 2023 Thru September 26, 2023

IT_1115_5

Denise M Fields
FIELDSDM

Awarded
Total

4,725,000Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community 
Learning Center Program

Wisconsin DPI

450,000Love 146- Not a Number Child 
Trafficking and Exploitation Pr

Department of Health 
and Human Services

45,000WI DPI State AODA Grant (Dept. of 
C&I)

Wisconsin DPI

1,071,849Office of Head Start - COLA and QIOffice of Head Start

406,347WI DPI - Head Start State SupplementWisconsin DPI

25,000WI DPI Opioid Prevention Grant (Dept. 
of C&I)

Wisconsin DPI

Grant funds will be used to provide students with academic support, enrichment, and 
youth development opportunities in an after-school setting at Community Learning 
Centers. 

Funds will be used to train district staff (ie. school social workers, psychologists, 
nurses, and possibly counselors) to deliver 5-module interactive prevention 
curriculum entitled "Not a Number,"  to teach middle and high school students in 
schools throughout the district how to protect themselves from human trafficking and 
exploitation.  There would be cohorts of 20 staff with up to 3 cohorts per 
year being trained to deliver this curriculum.  The grant will provide all 
materials needed, trainings, and dedicated staffing time to oversee the 
requirements of the grant.  

Grant funds will support the ropes and challenges course and other AODA 
activities in MPS schools.

The Cost of Living Adjustment supports a 5.60 percent adjustment above FY 2022 
funding levels to increase the pay scales of Head Start staff, including vacant 
positions, fringe benefits, and to offset higher operating costs. Quality 
Improvement funds are allocated proportionately based on federal funded enrollment 
levels. 

Grant funds will support quality improvement efforts for Head.

Grant funds will support the ropes and challenges program at MPS. 

Grant fund will be used to to develop more fully the academic knowledge and 
technical and employability skills of secondary education students who elect to enroll 
in CTE programs and career pathways

1,962,529Carl Perkins CTEWisconsin DPI

8,685,725

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS:  REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF 
THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON  BUDGET 
TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY 
GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

(ATTACHMENT 6)


